HOT SOUR SALTY SWEET

A Culinary Journey Through Southeast Asia

Jetfrey Alford and Naomi Duguid

Studio photographs by Richard Jung
Location photographs by Jeffrey Alford and Naomi Duguid

ARTISAN
NEW YORK



preface
the river, the people, the food

dishes for every occasion
sauces, chile pastes, and salsas
simple soups

salads

rice and rice dishes
noodles and noodle dishes
mostly vegetables

fish and seafood

poultry

beef

pork

snacks and street food
sweets and drinks

glossary of flavorings

glossary of ingredients
mail-order sources
bibliography
acknowledgments

index

19

23

47

64

87

146

171

192

234

261

289

308

325

325

328

330



