## HOT SOUR SALTY SWEET

A Culinary Journey Through Southeast Asia

Jeffrey Alford and Naomi Duguid

Studio photographs by Richard Jung Location photographs by Jeffrey Alford and Naomi Duguid







preface	2
the river, the people, the food	7
dishes for every occasion	19
sauces, chile pastes, and salsas	23
simple soups	4 7
salads	64
rice and rice dishes	8 7
noodles and noodle dishes	113
mostly vegetables	146
fish and seafood	171
poultry	192
beef	215
pork	234
snacks and street food	2 6 1
sweets and drinks	289
glossary of flavorings	308
glossary of ingredients	3 1 3
mail-order sources	3 2 5
bibliography	3 2 5
acknowledgments	328
index	330